
Midwestern State (0-6) -vs- Texas Wesleyan ()
11/19/88 at Fort Worth, Texas

 
 

 
 
Midwestern State 77

Texas Wesleyan 80

Date: 11/19/88
Attendance: 750
Site: Fort Worth, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Midwestern State 47 30 77
Texas Wesleyan 43 37 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 6-16 1-2 5-5 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 4 18
52 ROTH, Chris 0 7-9 0-0 3-5 8-2 10 4 1 0 0 0 17
54 STEGALL, James 0 4-8 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 0 9
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
24 NELSON, James 0 1-1 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 4 3 4 0 1 8
30 DOBBINS, Charles 0 3-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
40 COGGINS, Chris 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
42 MILLER, Derek 0 1-4 1-2 1-1 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 STARNES, Robert 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 PARMER, Terrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 29-52 3-8 16-19 23-17 40 24 10 18 1 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-52   55.8 % 3-8   37.5 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 GORDON, Rod 27 6-11 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 3 14
50 NOBLES, Rodney 22 5-10 0-0 2-5 2-0 2 1 1 0 2 0 12
32 HARRIS, Ricky 21 6-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 1 12
24 SIMMONS 21 4-6 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 11
20 JOHNSON, Charles 31 4-6 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 3 10
12 SMITH, Rodell 26 3-5 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 2 0 1 7
44 McCASKILL 6 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 6
22 D'LEON, Wayne 22 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 3 0 1 1 4
33 KALBFLEISCH, Jeff 14 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 3 4
13 SALADIN, John 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 TALLEY, Terry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-61 0-8 16-24 14-10 24 19 15 11 4 15 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-61   52.5 % 0-8   0.0 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Midwestern State 47

Texas Wesleyan 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 ROTH, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 STEGALL, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 NELSON, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DOBBINS, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 COGGINS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 MILLER, Derek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 STARNES, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PARMER, Terrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 GORDON, Rod 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NOBLES, Rodney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 HARRIS, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 SIMMONS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 JOHNSON, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 SMITH, Rodell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 McCASKILL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 D'LEON, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 KALBFLEISCH, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 SALADIN, John 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 TALLEY, Terry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Midwestern State 30

Texas Wesleyan 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 DAVIS, Anthony 0 6-16 1-2 5-5 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 4 18
52 ROTH, Chris 0 7-9 0-0 3-5 8-2 10 4 1 0 0 0 17
54 STEGALL, James 0 4-8 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 0 9
10 BURKHALTER, James 0 4-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
24 NELSON, James 0 1-1 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 4 3 4 0 1 8
30 DOBBINS, Charles 0 3-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
40 COGGINS, Chris 0 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
42 MILLER, Derek 0 1-4 1-2 1-1 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 4
12 STARNES, Robert 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 PARMER, Terrence 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
44 WASHINGTON, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
50 JANEK, Brad 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 29-52 3-8 16-19 23-17 40 24 10 18 1 7 77
55.8 % 37.5 % 84.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 GORDON, Rod 27 6-11 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 3 14
50 NOBLES, Rodney 22 5-10 0-0 2-5 2-0 2 1 1 0 2 0 12
32 HARRIS, Ricky 21 6-11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 1 12
24 SIMMONS 21 4-6 0-0 3-5 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 11
20 JOHNSON, Charles 31 4-6 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 3 10
12 SMITH, Rodell 26 3-5 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 4 1 2 0 1 7
44 McCASKILL 6 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 6
22 D'LEON, Wayne 22 1-4 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 3 3 0 1 1 4
33 KALBFLEISCH, Jeff 14 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 3 4
13 SALADIN, John 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 TALLEY, Terry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-61 0-8 16-24 14-10 24 19 15 11 4 15 80
52.5 % 0.0 % 66.7 %


